



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/11/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 03-2G7504

05/11/2023

Project ID: 0322000154

GLENN COUNTY NEAR HAMILTON CITY FROM 4.4 MILES SOUTH TO
1.4 MILES NORTH OF BAYLISS BLUE GUM ROAD AND FROM 3.5
MILES SOUTH TO 2.5 MILES NORTH OF STONY CREEK BRIDGE

Contract Code: A

Location: 03-Gle-45-7.0/23.2

Number of Items: 48

Full and partial depth recycling, place RHMA.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 3 **Total Number of Working Days:** 60 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$2,161,127.80

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$8,630,943.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -25.04%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$6,469,815.20	VC0000017494	BALDWIN CONTRACTING CO., INC. DBA KNIFE 1764 SKYWAY CHICO CA 95928	CSLB# 00091712 CC PUF CLAIMED Phone (530) 891-6555
2	\$8,030,264.00	VC0000013950	A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT 400 SUNRISE BLVD. SUITE 300 ROSEVILLE CA 95661	CSLB# 00000008 CC PUF CLAIMED Phone (916) 757-6400
3	\$8,207,629.60	VC1300002423	MOUNTAIN CASCADE INC. 555 EXCHANGE COURT LIVERMORE CA 94550	CSLB# 422496 NSB PUF CLAIMED Phone (925) 373-8370 BID IS OVER NSB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	1,000.00	60,000.00
0002	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,240.00	15,240.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
0004	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0005	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	120.0	100.00	12,000.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0007	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	650.00	650.00
0008	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	3,200.0	0.25	800.00
0009	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	1,200.0	57.00	68,400.00
0010	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT	SQYD	84,480.0	5.70	481,536.00
0011	013447	PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)	SQYD	81,700.0	7.00	571,900.00
0012	304110	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)	TON	1,540.0	190.00	292,600.00
0013	013448	CEMENT (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	130.0	188.00	24,440.00
0014	013449	RECYCLING AGENT (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	560.0	655.00	366,800.00
0015	304310	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)	TON	52.0	800.00	41,600.00
0016	304320	SAND COVER (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)	TON	84.0	150.00	12,600.00
0017	013450	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	45.0	800.00	36,000.00
0018	304410	MIX DESIGN (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0019	013451	SAND COVER (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	130.0	85.00	11,050.00
0020	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	20,000.0	125.00	2,500,000.00
0021	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	6,600.0	120.00	792,000.00
0022	397005	TACK COAT	TON	90.0	800.00	72,000.00
0023	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	102,000.0	1.90	193,800.00
0024	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	3,196.0	2.00	6,392.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,200.0	8.00	25,600.00
0026	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	90.0	100.00	9,000.00
0027	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4.0	50.00	200.00
0028	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	640.0	21.60	13,824.00
0029	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	48.0	16.40	787.20
0030	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	130.0	36.70	4,771.00
0031	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	180.0	30.50	5,490.00
0032	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	79.0	425.00	33,575.00
0033	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	14.0	900.00	12,600.00
0034	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4.0	150.00	600.00
0035	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	470.0	13.00	6,110.00
0036	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	2,200.0	0.50	1,100.00
0037	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	41,000.0	0.50	20,500.00
0038	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	181,000.0	1.25	226,250.00
0039	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	540.0	4.00	2,160.00
0040	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,320.0	10.00	13,200.00
0041	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350.0	10.00	3,500.00
0042	847082	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST	LF	1,950.0	13.00	25,350.00
0043	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0044	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0045	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	21.0	165.00	3,465.00
0046	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,590.0	3.00	4,770.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/11/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G7504

Page 4

05/11/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0047	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,590.0	4.50	7,155.00
0048	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	217,000.00	217,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$6,469,815.20

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	120,000.00	6,200.00	372,000.00
0002	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,177.00	11,177.00
0003	464,255.00	464,255.00	289,000.00	289,000.00
0004	12,500.00	12,500.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
0005	90.00	10,800.00	159.00	19,080.00
0006	16,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0007	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,064.00	1,064.00
0008	0.30	960.00	2.00	6,400.00
0009	80.00	96,000.00	65.00	78,000.00
0010	6.25	528,000.00	4.20	354,816.00
0011	8.75	714,875.00	6.30	514,710.00
0012	248.00	381,920.00	389.30	599,522.00
0013	190.00	24,700.00	1,089.00	141,570.00
0014	700.00	392,000.00	745.00	417,200.00
0015	1,200.00	62,400.00	2,661.00	138,372.00
0016	65.00	5,460.00	256.00	21,504.00
0017	1,200.00	54,000.00	2,661.00	119,745.00
0018	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,757.00	20,757.00
0019	50.00	6,500.00	256.00	33,280.00
0020	149.50	2,990,000.00	150.50	3,010,000.00
0021	104.50	689,700.00	150.00	990,000.00
0022	100.00	9,000.00	1,046.00	94,140.00
0023	1.40	142,800.00	2.49	253,980.00
0024	1.15	3,675.40	0.85	2,716.60
0025	8.10	25,920.00	4.79	15,328.00
0026	125.00	11,250.00	202.00	18,180.00
0027	75.00	300.00	101.00	404.00
0028	20.00	12,800.00	13.00	8,320.00
0029	15.00	720.00	13.50	648.00
0030	33.00	4,290.00	22.00	2,860.00
0031	27.25	4,905.00	22.00	3,960.00
0032	375.00	29,625.00	506.00	39,974.00
0033	550.00	7,700.00	872.00	12,208.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	125.00	500.00	113.00	452.00
0035	13.20	6,204.00	13.00	6,110.00
0036	0.50	1,100.00	0.85	1,870.00
0037	0.50	20,500.00	0.85	34,850.00
0038	1.27	229,870.00	1.06	191,860.00
0039	4.05	2,187.00	2.00	1,080.00
0040	10.15	13,398.00	12.00	15,840.00
0041	10.15	3,552.50	5.00	1,750.00
0042	13.20	25,740.00	10.00	19,500.00
0043	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,387.00	6,387.00
0044	33,000.00	33,000.00	31,935.00	31,935.00
0045	130.00	2,730.00	160.00	3,360.00
0046	8.00	12,720.00	4.50	7,155.00
0047	1.00	1,590.00	3.50	5,565.00
0048	800,617.10	800,617.10	252,000.00	252,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$8,030,264.00		\$8,207,629.60

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN OR	854894	ITEM 25 (100.0%%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN OR	854894	BID ITEMS 25, 35-42
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100.0%%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 2, 8, 26-34
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 10 (5.0%%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 11 (3.6%%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 23 (5.0%%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRINDER RENTAL
	WESTERN STABILIZATION DIXON CA	642928	ITEM 10 (23.7%%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	WESTERN STABILIZATION DIXON CA	642928	ITEM 12 (100.0%%)
	WESTERN STABILIZATION DIXON CA	642928	FULL DEPTH RECYCLE
	WESTERN STABILIZATION DIXON CA	642928	CEMENT (FDR)
	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY WATSONVILLE CA	22	ITEM 11 (44.0%%)
	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY WATSONVILLE CA	22	ITEM 13 (100.0%%)
	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY WATSONVILLE CA	22	PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLE
	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY WATSONVILLE CA	22	BID ITEMS 13, 14

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017494	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 22 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 17 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 15 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 10 (52.6%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 11 (55%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 12-14 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 18 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	PROCESS IN PLACE ASPHALT AND PLACE IN WINDROW
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	PULVERIZE AND MIX CEMENT
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 43 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017494	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 35-42 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 2 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 26-34 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 23 (21.3%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	DAILY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	ITEM 10 (50%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	ITEM 12 (93.94%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	ITEM 13 (93.95%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	ITEM 18 (93.94%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	ITEM 11 (55.56%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	CEMENT -FULL DEPTH RECYCLING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	CEMENT - FULL DEPTH RECYCLING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	CEMENT - PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	CEMENT -FULL DEPTH RECYCLING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	CEMENT - PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	ITEM 14 (93.96%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	ITEM 23 (39.68%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	CEMENT - PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA CA	569352	MOB
	BR SWEEPING IRVINE CA	N/A	ITEM 10 (0.09%)
	BR SWEEPING IRVINE CA	N/A	10-23
	ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (83.04%)
	ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 24 (94.12%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 25 (93.95%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 35 (92.31%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 36 (94.12%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 37 (94.12%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 38 (94.34%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMO CREOSSWALK
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE THERMO
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC TAPE
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ROSEVILLE CA	1003147	ITEM 2 (93.94%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ROSEVILLE CA	1003147	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 22 (94.01%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	TACKOIL
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 6 (93.75%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 7 (93.98%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	PREPARE SWPP
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 45 (94.44%)
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	AC DIKE
	STUDEBAKE ELECTRIC LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 43 (93.94%)
	STUDEBAKE ELECTRIC LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 44 (93.9%)
	STUDEBAKE ELECTRIC LOOMIS CA	957296	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC SYSTEMS
	STUDEBAKE ELECTRIC LOOMIS CA	957296	MODIFY TRAFFIC MONITERING STATIONS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 8 (125%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 26 (94%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 27 (94%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 28 (96.15%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 29 (96.3%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 30 (95.45%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 31 (97.73%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 32 (94.07%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 33 (94.04%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 34 (93.81%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM REDDING CA	975518	SIGN